

Ref No: 27.29.1020.045.02.009.22.544

5C0

নর্দান ইলেকট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানি পিএলসি

Northern Electricity Supply Company PLC (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) নির্বাহী প্রকোশলী এর দপ্তর, বিক্রয় ও বিতরণ বিভাগ-২, নেসকো পিএলসি, বণুড়া

Mobile:+880-1755582317;E-mail: xen.snd2.bogura@nesco.gov.bd

Date: 11/10/2022

| 1 | Ministry / Division | Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources | |
|-----|--|---|--------------------|
| 2 | Agency | Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) PLC | |
| 3 | Procuring Entity Name | Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura | |
| 4 | Procuring Entity Code | Not Used | |
| 5 | Procuring Entity District | Bogura | |
| 6 | Invitation for | Vehicle Rental Service for Office of Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura | |
| 7 | Invitation Ref. No. | 27.29.1020.045.02.009.22.544 | |
| 8 | Date | 11/10/2022 | |
| | Y INFORMATION | | |
| 9 | Procurement Method | Open Tendering Method (OTM-NCT) | |
| | NDING INFORMATION | | # ³ 7 |
| 10 | Budget and Source of Funds | Own fund of NESCO PLC | |
| 11 | Development Partners (if applicable) | N/A | |
| | RTICULAR INFORMATION | | |
| 12 | Project / Program Code (if applicable) | N/A | |
| 13 | Project / Program Name (if applicable) | N/A | |
| 14 | Tender Package No | NS-03 (FY 2022-2023) | |
| 15 | Tender Package Name | As in Sl. No. 6 | |
| 16 | Tender Publication Date | 11/10/2022 | |
| 17 | Last Date and time for Selling the tender document | 25/10/2022 up to 03:00 P.M (BST) | |
| 18 | Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender | 26/10/2022, 11:00 A.M (BST) | |
| 19 | Tender Opening Date & Time | 26/10/2022, 11:10 A.M (BST) | |
| | Name and Address of the office(s) | | |
| 20 | - Selling Tender Document | Office of Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-2, | |
| | - Receiving Tender Document | NESCO PLC, Bogura | |
| | - Opening Tender Document | | _ |
| 21 | Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting | As per Tender Document | |
| INF | ORMATION FOR TENDERER | | |
| 22 | Eligibility of Tenderer | As per Tender Document | |
| 23 | Brief Description of Services | Vehicle Rental Service for Office of Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura | |
| 24 | Brief Description of Related services | As per Tender Document | |
| 25 | Price of Tender Document | TK 1,000/= (Taka One Thousand Only) to be paid in the form of Bank Draft / Pay order (Non-refundable) in favor of "Manager (Accounts) RAO, NESCO, Bogura" | |
| 26 | Lot No. | Tender Security Amount | Completion Time |
| | Single Lot | BDT 15,000.00 (Taka Fifteen Thousand) Only. | 12 Months |
| PR | DCURING ENTITY DETAILS | | |
| 27 | Name of Official Inviting the Tender | Engr. Md. Imdadul Haque | |
| 28 | Designation of Official Inviting Tender | Executive Engineer | |
| 29 | Address of Official Inviting the Tender | Sales & Distribution Division-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura | |
| 30 | Contact details of Official Inviting the Tender | Tel: +880-1755582317, E-mail: xen.snd2.bogura@nesco.gov.bd | |
| 31 | The second secon | any/all tenders prior to acceptance without assigning any reason whatsoeve | |

SI L

(Engr. Md. Imdadul Haque) Executive Engineer Sales & Distribution Division-2 NESCO PLC, Bogura

Ref. No.27.29.1020.045.02.009.22.544

Copy:

- 1) Managing Director. NESCO PLC, Rajshahi.
- 2) Executive Director (Tech), NESCO PLC, Rajshahi.
- 3) Chief Engineer, Distribution Zone, NESCO PLC, Rajshahi.
- 4) SE. Procurement, NESCO PLC, Rajshahi.
- 5) SE. O&M, NESCO PLC, Bogura.
- 6) Manager (Accounts), RAO, NESCO PLC, Bogura.
- 7) Deputy Manager (Admin), NESCO PLC, Rajshahi(Requested to Publish in National Newspaper).
- 8) SDE, Sales & Distribution Divison-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura.
- 9) SAE, Sales & Distribution Divison-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura.
- 10) AA/UDA, Sales & Distribution Divison-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura.
- 11) Office Copy.

10172 5

Executive Engineer Sales & Distribution Divison-2, NESCO PLC, Bogura.

Date 11/10/2022

1